CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME
Llcense Permit, and Tag Fees

SPORT FISHING

HUNTING

COMMERCIAL FISHING

Fees valid 1 -1-2011 thru 12-31-2011
Fee* Agent Total

Sport Fishing License

Resident, Annual

Nonresident, Annual

Reduced Fee, Annual*™
Nonresident Ten-Day

Two-Day (Res./Non.)

One-Day (Res./Non.)
Duplicate Fishing License
Second-Rod Validation
Ocean Enhancement Val..
Colorado River Val.—AZ 2.94
Abalone Report Card 19.83
North Coast Salmon Report Card  5.41
Spiny Lobster Report Card  8.50
Steelhead Report Card 6.18
Sturgeon Report Card

41.46
111.50
6.44
41.46
20.86
13.39
9.27
12.88
4.64

2.00 43.46
5.40 116.90
6.74

43.46
21.86
14.04

9.72

13.53

4.89

3.09

20.78

5.66

8.90

6.48

NO FEE

MISCELLANEOUS

Fees valid 1-1-2011 thru-12-31-2011

Aquaculture Registration
New
Renewal
Surcharge $25,000+
Late Fee
Desert Tortoise Permit
Domesticated Game Breeder’s License
Class 1—175 ringnecks or less sold
Class 2—176 ringnecks or more sold
Domesticated Game Bird Seal
Fallow Deer Farming Permit
Application Fee
Inspection Fee -
Indian Game Transportation Tag
Kelp Harvesting .
Live Fresh Water Bait Fish License
Native Reptile’
Captive Propagation Permit
Restricted Species Permit
Application/Amendment Fee
Inspection Fee
Animal Care (Detrimental Species)
Animal Care (Welfare Species)
Aquaculture
AZA (Detrimental Species)
Breeding
Broker/Dealer- Resident
Broker/Dealer- Nonreesident
- Exhibiting- Resident
Exhibiting- Nonresident.
Fish
Native Species Exhlbmng
Nuisance Bird Abatement- Resident
Nuisance Bird Abatement-Nonresident
Research (Detrlmental Species)
Shelter
Single Event Breeding for Exhibitors
Scientific Collecting Permit
Resident
Nonresident
Student
Amendment Fee

716.00
362.25
539.256
65.66
NO FEE

- 19.31
95.79

440.75
873.50
440.75
53.05
53.05

64.63
216.56
21.63
62.83

Fee*

‘g Duplicate/Exchange Deer Tag

Fees valid 2-1-2011 thru 1-31-2012

Guide License
Resident
Nonresident
Employee Registration

199.31
450.25
43.78

Fees valid 7-1-2011 thru 6-30-2012

Commercial Hunting Club (1 property) 209.35
Commercial Hunting Club (2-5 prop.)
Commercial Hunting Club (6-10 prop.)
- Commercial Hunting Club (>10 prop.)
Falconry License

Application Fee

Raptor Capture Permit, Nonresident
Fur Agent License
Fur Dealer License
License Domesticated Migratory

- Game Bird Shooting Area

Trapping License

Resident
- Nonresident

Junior

1,024.25
2,041.00
75.45
13.65
310.00
84.46
168.41

108.41
534.25
36.31

516.00 - §

192.87

Fees valid 8-1-2011 thru 7-31-2012

Licensed Game Bird Club
500 Acres or less
Over 500 Acres
Game Bird Club Seal

349.50
464.00
.05

LAS 9098 FG 319 (Rev. 7/11)

Fees valid 7-1-2011 thru 6-30-2012
Fee* Agent
Hunting License
Resident, Annual
‘Nonresident, Annual
Two-Day Nonresident
Nonresident, Special
One-Day License
Junior, Annual
Disabled Veteran** 6.44
Duplicate Hunting License 9.27
Duplicate Hunter Ed. Certificate 5.41
Mobility Impaired Disabled Persons
Motor Vehicle Hunting License
Disabled Archer Permit

41.46
144.20
41.46 -

2.00
7.00
2.00

19.83
10.82

.95
.55
.30
.45
25

Total.

43.46
1561.20
43.46

20.78
11.37
6.74
9.72
5.66

NO FEE
NO FEE

Visually Disabled Muzzleloader Scope Permit NO FEE

] Ocean Enhancement Stamp

_BIG GAME HUNTING

Fees valid 7-1-2011 thru 6-30-2012

Antelope Drawing Application 7.73 .40
Antelope Tag, Resident 132.10 . N/A
Antelope Tag, Nonresident 404.75 N/A

8.13
132.10
404.75

Bear Tag Application (inciudes $4.00 processing fee)

Resident
Nonresident
Duplicate Bear Tag
Bighorn Sheep Drawing
Application
Bighorn Sheep Tag
Resident
Nonresident
Bobcat Hunting Tags (5)
Peit Export Tag
Elk Drawing Application
Elk Tag, Resident
Elk Tag, Nonresident

40.43
'257.24
9.27

- 1.95
12.50
.45
7.73 .40
371.00
507.50
14.68
3.00
7.73
393.00
1,199.75

N/A
N/A
.70
N/A
.40
N/A

42.38

.269.74

9.72

8.13

371.00
507.50
15.38
3.00
8.13
393.00

N/A1,199.75

First-Deer Tag Application (includes $4.00 processing fee)

Resident
Nonresident

27.81
244.11

1.35
11.85

29.16
255.96

Second-Deer Tag Application (includes $4.00 processing fee)

34.51
- 2441

Resident

Nonresident
Fund-Raising Drawing

Deer Tag

Elk Tag

1.70
11.85

5.15
5.15
9.27

.25
25
45
Wild Pig Tag
Resident
Nonresident

19.83
66.44

.95
3.25

36.21
255.96

5.40
5.40
9.72

20.78
69.69

GAME BIRD HUNTING

Fees valid 7-1-2011 thru 6-30-2012 .

State Duck Validation
Collectible Duck Stamp*** 18.03
Upland Game Bird Validation 8.50
Collectible Upland GB Stamp*** 8.50
Waterfow] Reservation
Application (1 Choice)
Application (5 Choice)"
Waterfow] Area Permit
One-Day Entry Pass
Two-Day Pass
Type A Season Pass
Type B Season Pass

18.03 .90
N/A
40

N/A

1.29
6.44

.05
.30

18.54
30.13
139.82
46.61

N/A
1.45
6.80
2.25

Fees valid 4-1-2011 thru 3-31-2012
Fee*

126.43
375.25
329.75
975.00
46.61
329.75
265.75
39.91
39.91

Commercial Fishing License
Resident
Nonresident
Boat Registration, Resident
Boat Registration, Nonresident

Passenger Fishing Vessel
Aircraft Registration
Anchovy Take Permit
Bay Shrimp Permit
California Halibut Bottom Trawl Vessel
Coonstripe Shrimp Trap Vessel Permit
Crayfish Permit
Deeper Nearshore
Species Fishery Permit
Drift Gill Net Permit
Dungeness Crab Vessel Permit
Resident
Nonresident
General Gill/Trammel Net Permit
Ghost Shrimp Permit-
Golden & Ridgeback Prawn
Herring Stamp
Herring Gill Net Permit
Resident
Nonresident
Inland or Freshwater Permit
Land CA-Caught Fish Outside CA
Lobster Operator Permit
Lobster Crewmember Permit
Marine Aquaria Collector
Market Squid Experimental
Vessel Permit
Market Squid Vessel (T)
Market Squid Vessel (NT)
Market Squid Brail (T)
Market Squid Light Boat (T)
Market Squid Light Boat (NT)
Nearshore Fishery Permit
North Coast Region (T/NT)
North-Central Coast Region (T/NT)
South-Central Coast Region (T/NT)
South Coast Region (T/NT)
Nearshore Fishery Trap Endorsement
North-Central Coast Region (T/NT)
South-Central Coast Region (T/NT)
South Coast Region (T/NT)
Nearshore Fishery Bycatch Permit
Northern Pink Shrimp Trawl Vessel
Nontransferable
Transferable -
Rock Crab Trap Permit
Northern
Southern
Salmon Stamp
John Doe Salmon Stamp
Salmon Vessel Permit
Sea Cucumber Diving Permit
Sea Cucumber Trawl Permit
Sea Urchin Crewmember Permit
Sea Urchin Diving Permit
Southern Pink Shrimp Trawl
Spot Prawn Trap Vessel Tier 1
Spot Prawn Trap Vessel Tier 2
Spot Prawn Trap Vessel Tier 3
Surf Perch Tag (per order)
Swordfish Permit }
Tanner Crab Trap Vessel Permit
Tidal Invertebrate Permit
Trap Permit -
Limited Entry Late Fee (1-30 Days) © 140.34
Limited Entry Late Fee (31-60 Days) 279.75
Limited Entry Late Fee (Over 60 Days) 552.00

© 1278.75
2,550.00
1,278.75
2,550.00

770.25
50.47

653.00
653.00
653.00
653.00

99.65
99.65

1,297.75

325.50
325.50
87.55
87.55
39.91
329.75
329.75
39.91
433.25
39.91
320.75
329.75
1,297.75
10.30
433.25
12,108.00
39.91
46.61

TRANSFER FEES ]

LIFETIME LICENSES

Fees valid 1-1-2011 thru 12-31-2011

Sport Fishing
Under 10 years of age
Age 10 to 39
Age 40 to 61
Age 62 and over
Hunting »
Under 10 years of age
Age 1010 39
Age 40 to 61
Age 62 and over
Privilege Packages
Lifetime Big Game
Lifetime Game Bird
Lifetime Sport Fishing

Fee*

478.50
781.50
704.25
478.50

478.50
781.50
704.25
478.50

581.75
278.75
324.00

CALIFORNIA WILDLIFE CAMPAIGN

Dates valid vary
1,507.50

Drift Gill Net (Permit)
Drift Gill Net (Vessel) 133.90
Dungeness Crab (T/NT) 206.00
General Gill 103.00
Herring 1,007.50
Lobster Operator Permit 507.50
Market Squid Vessel 507.50
Market Squid Brail Upgrade 1,507.50
Nearshore Fishery (Permit) 507.50
Nearshore Fishery (Trap Endorsement) 77.25
Northern Pink Shrimp Trawl Vessel
New Owner 1,007.50
Same Owner 206.00
Temporary 103.00
Salmon Vessel 206.00
Sea Cucumber (Dive or Trawl) 206.00
Spot Prawn Trap Vessel
New Owner (Tier 1) - 51.50
206.00
1007.50

Fees valid 1-1-2011 thru 12-31-2011

Wildlife Area Pass
Annual
Day Use Pass

N/A—Not available through license agents.

Fee*

21.63
4.00

*INCLUDES 3% SURCHARGE (not to exceed $7.50)
**Under ALDS first license must be issued by a DFG Office
***State duck and upland game bird stamp to be mailed at

the end of license year.

Same Owner
COMMERCIAL FISH BUSINESS J

Southern Rock Crab Trap Permit
Fees valid 1-1-2011 thru 12-31-2011

1,779.00
716.00
716.00
716.00
486.25
91.41
1,779.00
66.44
39.91

Fish Business (multifunction)

Fish Importer’s License

Fish Processor’s License

Fish Receiver’s License

Fish Wholesaler’s License
Fisherman’s Retail License-

Marine Aquaria Receiver’s License
Sport-Caught Fish Exchange Permit
Anchovy Reduction i




LAKE AND STREANBED ALTERATION PROGRAM 2010/11 IPD FEE INCREASE )

Authority Section  |Agreement Category Source Current Fee 2007 2008 2008 2010 COLA | Rounded Proposed

F&G.Code 1609 1602 Standard Agreements Code Increase increase | Increase '0.016801 - 0.25 Increase

Funding Revenue o ’ : '

De LSAA - - - :

B Project Costs less than $5,000 125700.M1 $200.00 $213.00 $222.00 $214.75 $3.61 $3.50 $218.25
$5,000 to less than $10,000 125700.M2 $250.00 $266.50 $271.75 $268.75 $4.52 $4.50 $273.25
$10,000 1o less than $25,000 125700.M3 $500.00 $532.75 $555.50 $537.25 $9.03 $9.00 $546.25)
$25,000 to less than $100,000 125700.M4 $750,00 $799.25 $833.25 $806.25 $13.55 $13.50 $819.75
$100,000 to less than $200,000 125700.M5 $1,100.00  $1,172.25  $1,222.25 $1,182.50 $19.87 $19.75  $1,202.25
$200,000 1o less than $350,000 125700.M6 $1,500.00 $1,598.50  $1,658.75 $1,612.25 $27.09 $27.00  $1,639.25
$350,000 lo less than $500,000 125700.M7 $2,250.00  $2,397.50  $2,499.75 $2,418.25 $40.63 $40.75  $2,459.00
$500,000 or more & 125700.M8 $4,000.00  $4,262.50  $4,444.25 $4,299.50 $72.24 $72.25  $4,371.75
1605 Long-term Agreements A ’

’ 1605 Long-lerm Base Fee 125700.X1 $2,400.00  $2,557.50  $2,666.50 $2,579.75 $43.34 $43.25  $2,623.00
Project Cosis less than $5,000 » 125700.01 $200.00 $213.00 $222.00 $214.75 $3.61 $3.50 $218.25
$5,000 to less than $10,000 125700.02 $250.00 $266.50 $271.75 $268.75 $4.52 $4.50 $273.25
$10,000 1o less Ihan $25,000 125700.03 $500.00 $532.75 $555.50 $537.25 - $9.03 $9.00 $546.25
$25,000 to less than $100,000 125700.04 $750.00 $799.25 $833.25 $806.25 $13.55 $13.50 - $819.75
$100,000 o less than $200,00 125700.05 $1,100.00  $1,172.25  $1,222.25 $1,182.50 $19.87 $19.76 $1,202,25
$200,000 to less than $350,000 125700.08 $1,500.00  $1,598.50  $1,666.75 $1,612.25 $27.09 $27.00  $1,639.25
$350,000 to less than $500,000 125700.07 $2,250.00 $2,397.50  $2,499.75 $2,418.25 $40.63 $40.75 $2,459.00,
$500,000 or more 125700.08 $4,000.00 $4,262.50  $4,444.25 $4,299.50 $72.24 $72.25 $4,371.75
1602 Gravel, Sand or Rock Extraction '

Extraclion less than 500 cubic yards 125700.N1 $500.00 $532.75 $555.50 $537.25 $9.03 $9.00 $546.25
Exiraction 500 to less than 1,000 cubic yards 125700.N2 $1,000.00 $1,085.50  $1,111.00 $1,074.75 $18.08 $18.00 $1,092.75
Exiraction 1,000 toless than 5,000 cubic yards 125700.N3 $2,500.00 $2,664.00  $2,777.75 $2,687.00 $45.14 $456.25 $2,732.25
Extraciion 5,000 or more cubic yards 125700.N4 $5,000.00 ’
1605 Gravel, Sand or Rock Extraction
1605 Gravel, Sand or Rock Exiraction Base Fee 125700.X2 $10,000.00 $10,656.00 $11,110.50 $10,748.25 $180.58 $180.50  $10,928.75
$1,000 Annual Fee 125700.P1 $1,000.00 $1,065.50  §1,111.00 $1.074.75 $18.06 $18.00 $1,092.75
1602 or 1611 Timber Harvesting
1602 Timber Harvesting Base Fee 125700.X3 $1,200.00 $1,278.75  $1,333.25 $1,289.75 $21.67 $21.75 $1,311.50
$100 Fee for Each Project 125700.NS $100.00 $106.50 $111.00 $107.50 $1.81 $1.75 $109.25
Master Agreement for Timber Harvesting .
‘|Master Timber Harvesting Base 125700.X7 $7,500.00  $7,992.00  $8,332.75 $8,061.25 $135.44 $135.50  $8,196.75
.| $100 Fee for Each Project 125700.P5 $100.00 $106.50 $111.00 $107.50 $1.81 $1.75 $109.25
$1,000 Annual Fee 125700.P4 $1,000.00  $1,065.50  $1,111.00 $1,074.75 $18.06 $18.00  $1,092.75
1602 Agreement for Routine Maintenance ’
1602 Routine Maintenance Base 125700.X4 $1,200.00 §$1,278.75  $1,333.25  $1,289.75 $21.67 $21.75  $1,311.50
$100 Fee for Each Maintenance Projeél per calendar year 125700.M8 $100.00 $106.50 $111.00 $107.50 $1.81 $1.75 $109.25
1605 Agreement for Routine Maintenance : :
1605 Routine Maintenance Base Fee 125700.X5 $2.400.00 $2,557.50  $2,666.50 $2,579.75 $43.34 $43.25 $2,623.00
.| 3100 Fee for Each Maintenance Project per calendar year 125700.08 - $100.00 $106.50 $111.00 $107.50 $1.81 $1.75 $109.25
Master Agreement -
Master Base Fee ~ 125700.X6 $30,000.00 $31,968.25 $33,331.75 $32,244.75 $541.74 $541.75 $32,786.50
$250 Fee for Each Project - 125700.P3 $250.00 $266.50 $277.75 $268.75 54,52 $4.50 $273.25
$2,500 Annual Fee 125700.P2 $2,500.00 $2,664.00 - $2,777.50 $2,687.00 $45.14 $45.25 $2,732.25
Extensions for Agreements ‘
Exlension Fee 125700.D2 - $200.00 $213.00 $222.00 $214.75 $3.61 $3.50 $218.25
Minor Amendments . :
Minor Amendment Fee 125700.L8 $150.00 $159.75 $166.50 $161.25 $2.71 $2.75 5164.00
Major Amendments
Major Amendments Fee 1256700.L7 $500.00 $532.75 $555.50 $537.25 $9.03 $9.00 $546.25
Penalties and Fines ’ :
Penalties and Fines 125700.L9 50% of Penalty
Settlements
Settiements 125700.L6 Actual
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) . :
$1,500 Initial Fee 35100012  Actual

6/22/2011
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2 DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME
3 ENVIRONMENTAL FEES
4
5 Updated 6/22/11 -

LICENSE, PERMIT, TAG, STAMP OR 2011 Proposed 2011 Proposed
6 OTHER ENTITLEMENT 2007 Fee 2008 Fee 2009 Fee 2010 Fee 2011 COLA' Increase Fee
> " e ! N " 2
8 (‘:n'.. { il Z Ll A e TR
9 Negative Declaration (ND) -1,800.00 1,876.75 (1,993.00 2,010.25 33.77 33.75 2,044.00
10 Mitigaled Negative Declaration (MND) 1,800.00 1,876.75 1,993.00 2,010.25 33.77 33,75 2,044.00
11 Environmental Impact Report (EIR) 2,500.00 2,608.75 2,768.25 2,792.25 46.91 47.00 2,839.25
Environmental Document pursuant to a ;
12 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) 850.00 886.25 941.25 949.50 15.95 16.00 965.50
13 .
14 | Instream Flow/Water Diversion Fee® 850.00 850.00 850.00 850.00 N/A N/A 850.00
15 : : _
. Vimplicit price deflator for 2010 1st Quarter (117.528) divided by Implicit price deflator for 2009 1st Quarter (115.586) minus 1.00 =

16| -0.016801 which is the 2011 Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA).

2011 Env Fees . 7/19/2011 1 of 1
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DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT
INDEXED FEE REPORT

Updated 05/11/2010

LICENSE, PERMIT, TAG, STAMP OR 2011 Proposed 2011 Proposed
OTHER ENTITLEMENT 2007 Fee 2008 Fee 2009 Fee 2010 Fee 2011 COLA' Increase Fee

Negative Declaration (ND) 1,800.00 1,876.75 1,993.00 2,010.25 33.77 33.75 2,044.00

Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) 1,800.00 1,876.75 1,993.00 2,010.25 33.77 33,75 2,044.00
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) 2,500.00 2,606.75 2,768.25 2,792.25 46.91 47.00 2,839.25
Environmental Document pursuant to a

Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) $850.00 $886.25 $941.25 $949.50 15.95 16.00 965.50

! Implicit price deflator for 2010 1st Quarter (117.528) divided by Implicit price deflator for 2009 1st Quarter (115.586) minus 1.00 =
0.016801 which is the 2011 Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA).

2011 CEQA Fee List . 6/22/2011
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